YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1778 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th September 2020

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | M1 | Remain| Leave|Male|Female|18-24|25-49[50-64] 65+ | ABC1 |c2DE|London|  REStOF  (Midiands /1y lscotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1778]603[441]160] 660 | 704 [864] 914 [194]741]428]414]1013] 765 [ 213 597 386 |428] 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Britain’s relationship with the EU
from January 2021, please say how clear, if at all,
you are about any changes related to each of the
following?
UK citizens travelling to the EU
Very clear 4 6 2 1 2 5 5 3 0 4 4 5 4 4 3 2 3 5 5
Fairlyclear 17 |26 10 15| 15 20 |20 13 |12 15 17 22| 19 14| 12 19 18 15 16
TOTALCLEAR 21 32 12 16 17 25 25 16 12 19 21 27 23 18 15 21 21 20 21
Notveryclear 30 |32 33 32| 32 34|30 30 |24 28 31 35|32 27| 39 30 28 29 25
Notclearatall 34 |23 47 41| 42 25 |31 36 |41 34 36 27| 33 34| 33 32 37 29 44
TOTALNOTCLEAR 64 55 80 73 74 59 61 66 65 62 67 62 65 61 72 62 65 58 69
Dontknow 16 |14 9 12| 10 16 |14 18 |22 19 12 11| 12 21| 13 17 13 21 10
UK citizens moving to the EU
Veryclear 2 |5 1 1] 1 4|3 2]o 2 a4 2|3 2] 2 2 2 3 4
Fairlyclear 10 |15 6 5| 7 12|15 6 [14 10 10 9| 10 10| 11 9 2 11 7
TOTALCLEAR 12 20 7 6 8 16 18 8 14 12 14 11 13 12 13 11 14 14 11
Notveryclear 31 |36 32 26| 31 36 |31 30 |21 27 30 42|32 29| 34 34 29 27 27
Notclearatall 38 |25 49 52| 47 28 |34 42 |45 39 41 30| 39 36| 36 35 40 38 50
TOTALNOTCLEAR 69 61 81 78 78 64 65 72 66 66 71 72 71 65 70 69 69 65 77
Don'tknow 19 |19 12 15| 13 21 |17 21 |19 22 15 16| 16 23| 17 20 17 22 12
UK citizens studying in the EU
Very clear 3 4 2 1 1 3 5 1 6 3 2 1 3 3 6 2 2 3 3
Fairlyclear 10 |17 7 6| 6 13|14 7 [16 8 10 12|12 8| 7 11 12 10 10
TOTALCLEAR 13 21 9 7 7 16 19 8 22 11 12 13 15 11 13 13 14 13 13
Notveryclear 29 |32 28 31| 31 32|28 29 |18 26 28 39| 30 27| 30 30 27 29 27
Notclearatall 38 |26 51 47| 49 29 |35 41 |41 39 40 31| 39 37| 38 35 42 35 48
TOTALNOTCLEAR 67 58 79 78 80 61 63 70 59 65 68 70 69 64 68 65 69 64 75
Dontknow 20 |21 12 15| 14 23 |18 22 |19 23 19 17| 16 25| 19 22 17 24 11
EU citizens living in the UK
Veryclear 3 |6 2 1| 2 5|5 2|1 3 4 a|la 3] 3 2 3 4 7
Fairlyclear 17 |26 13 12| 13 22 |23 13 |15 17 19 19| 19 16| 23 18 15 17 13
TOTALCLEAR 20 32 15 13 15 27 28 15 16 20 23 23 23 19 26 20 18 21 20
Notveryclear 28 |30 29 28| 31 30|28 27 |19 25 27 37| 30 24| 28 29 29 25 26
Notclearatall 35 |24 46 44| 42 27 |31 39 |45 36 37 27| 34 36| 32 33 39 34 45
TOTALNOTCLEAR 63 54 75 72 73 57 59 66 64 61 64 64 64 60 60 62 68 59 71
Dontknow 17 |14 10 15| 11 17 |14 19 |19 20 13 12| 13 22| 14 18 13 21 9
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UK immigration system
Very clear 3 5 1 1 1 5 5 1 2 4 4 2 3 4 3 2 4 4 5
Fairlyclear 11 | 19 7 6 8 14 | 16 7 12 9 13 13| 13 9 13 14 8 11 10
TOTAL CLEAR 14 24 8 7 ) 19 21 8 14 13 17 15 16 13 16 16 12 15 15
Notveryclear 30 | 36 29 29| 31 34 129 30 |22 27 30 39|33 26| 29 31 30 29 28
Not clear atall 40 | 27 54 48 50 30 |37 43 | 45 41 42 35| 40 40 42 36 45 37 48
TOTAL NOT CLEAR 70 63 83 77 81 64 66 73 67 68 72 74 73 66 71 67 75 66 76
Don'tknow 16 |13 9 15| 10 16 |12 18 |19 19 11 11| 11 22| 13 17 13 19 9
UK trade and customs
Veryclear 3 4 1 1 1 4 4 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 5 3 3
Fairlyclear 11 |19 4 5 6 15 | 15 7 16 8 13 11| 12 9 11 13 9 10 12
TOTALCLEAR 14 23 5 6 7 19 19 8 19 10 16 14 14 12 12 14 14 13 15
Not very clear 28 | 33 28 27 27 34 (30 27 24 24 29 37| 30 26 27 28 29 29 28
Notclearatall 42 | 29 57 53 55 30 |37 46 | 40 44 43 37| 44 39 46 40 44 38 48
TOTAL NOT CLEAR 70 62 85 80 82 64 67 73 64 68 72 74 74 65 73 68 73 67 76
Don'tknow 16 | 15 10 13| 11 16 |14 19 |17 21 12 12| 12 23| 15 18 14 20 10
Pensions and benefits for UK citizens living in
the EU
Veryclear 3 4 1 1 1 4 4 1 4 2 3 3 4 2 1 2 4 3 3
Fairlyclear 8 |15 5 5 6 10 |11 6 11 5 8 13| 9 8 7 9 8 10 8
TOTAL CLEAR 11 19 6 6 7 14 15 7 15 7 11 16 13 10 8 11 12 13 11
Not veryclear 29 | 34 26 27 28 34 (29 28 25 26 29 37| 29 28 34 32 28 24 25
Not clear atall 40 | 27 54 50 50 30 [ 38 42 | 42 44 43 31| 41 39 38 37 44 38 50
TOTAL NOT CLEAR 69 61 80 77 78 64 67 70 67 70 72 68 70 67 72 69 72 62 75
Don'tknow 20 |21 13 17| 15 21 |17 22 |18 23 18 16| 17 23| 20 21 16 24 13
Thinking about Britain’s relationship with the EU,
please say what you think will happen from
January 2021
At border control in airports in other countries,
UK nationals will have to...?
Use the lanes for EU, EEA and Swiss citizens 7 8 6 5 6 5 10 5 10 8 8 3 8 6 8 8 6 8 6
Use the lanes for citizens of other countries 52 | 56 57 65| 61 55 |57 48 |43 49 58 56| 60 42 54 52 55 48 55
Use either of these lanes 5 5 4 3 4 4 6 4 10 5 3 4 3 7 6 5 6 4 0
Don’'tknow 36 | 30 33 27| 29 36 |28 43 |3 38 30 37|29 45| 32 35 33 40 38
To travel to Schengen area countries for up to 90
days within a 180-day period in 2021, UK
nationals will...?
Notneedavisa 14 | 17 11 15 16 13 |18 10 4 16 13 14| 17 10 19 14 16 9 14
Need a visa for some of these countries 15 | 16 16 13 15 16 |15 14 |19 12 16 16| 16 13 12 14 17 15 16
Need a visa for all countries 17 | 16 20 23| 20 16 |20 14 |18 17 19 15| 16 18 19 17 14 17 21
Don’'tknow 55 | 51 53 50 49 55 | 47 62 59 55 51 55| 51 60 50 55 54 59 49
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Thinking about visa requirements to travel to the
Schengen area, UK nationals...?
Will have to pay for electronic authorisation to travel 14 14 17 20 19 13117 11 10 17 17 9| 16 12 17 15 12 13 17
from January 2021
Will have to pay for electronic authorisation to travel 9 9 10 10 10 s |12 7 15 9 7 s8lmn 7 13 7 1 8 13
from 2022
Will not have to pay for any electronic authﬁgst::;:(l)er} 9|11 5 o9 7 11 | 12 6 8 9 9 10/ 10 8 8 10 1 8 5
Don'tknow 68 | 65 67 61| 64 68 |59 76 | 66 65 67 73| 64 73 62 69 66 71 65
The amount of tobacco and alcohol UK nationals
can bring back from duty-free shopping in the EU
will...?
Increase 12 |15 10 11| 10 14 |13 10 8 11 14 11| 13 10 16 12 10 9 14
Decrease 24 |22 26 34| 29 23 |26 23 |27 24 24 25| 26 22 23 19 28 29 23
Notchange 14 |18 10 8 11 16 | 16 12 7 15 14 15| 11 17 14 15 14 13 11
Don’'tknow 50 | 45 53 46| 50 47 |45 55 |58 50 48 48| 49 51| 47 53 48 48 52
VAT refunds for international visitors who buy
goods in UK shops...?
Will be removed 16 | 17 19 20| 19 17 |20 13 |13 17 17 16| 18 14 16 16 16 18 12
Will be retained 17 | 23 13 13| 16 19 |18 16 |19 15 19 18| 18 16 20 17 17 14 21
Don’'tknow 67 | 60 68 67| 66 65 |62 72 | 69 68 65 66| 64 70 64 67 67 68 67
UK nationals moving to an EU country...?
Will not have to make any other arrangements 3 2 3 3 1 3 4 2 4 4 2 0 2 3 4 2 2 4 3
Will only have to make arrangements re_:lated to their 8 8 7 5 5 6 |10 5 18 7 6 5 8 6 12 7 1 5 5
residence status
Will need to check the country’s specificrules 45 | 51 46 54| 53 48 | 46 44 | 33 43 49 51| 50 39 43 45 43 45 54
Don'tnow 44 | 39 45 38| 40 43 |39 49 |45 46 43 43| 40 51| 42 46 43 46 41
The UK’s immigration system...?
Will give preference to EU citizens 7 5 5 5 5 7 7 6 12 8 4 5 6 7 9 5 8 8 2
Will give preference to non-EU citizens 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 11 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 8
Will treat EU and non-EU citizens equally 37 | 49 32 43| 37 43 |45 29 |28 33 40 46| 43 29| 40 37 38 35 36
Don’'tknow 52 | 43 58 47| 53 47 |42 61 |49 54 53 47| 46 60| 45 54 50 52 54
The UK’s immigration system will be...?
A point-based system — favouring people who can o f o1 45 54| 49 54 |53 43 |38 42 54 56| 52 42| 53 48 48 44 51
contribute to the UK’s economy
Open-door system — where everyone has an equal 3 5 3 2 2 4 4 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 5 7
chance
Favourable to Commonwealth countries 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 3 6 4 3 4 4 5 6 3 5 4 5
Other 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 2
Don’'tknow 43 | 32 47 37| 43 37 |35 51 |52 48 38 36| 39 48 37 45 45 45 36

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Www.yougov.co.uk



ouGov

Sample Size: 1778 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th September 2020

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | -'® | Remain| Leave|Male|Female|18-24{25-49|50-64] 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London| ~ REStOF  |Midlands /1y lscotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1778]603]441|160| 660 | 704 |864| 914 [194]|741]|428|414]1013] 765| 213 597 386 428 | 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about trade in the UK...?
Only importers will need to make cus.tom 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 2 7 2 3 2 3 2 6 2 2 3 2
declarations
Only exporters will need to make cugtom 2 5 1 2 1 2 4 1 8 3 0 2 2 3 1 2 4 3 2
declarations
Both importers and exporters will need tomake - | o 45 54| 49 50 |53 38 |27 38 56 57| 48 42| 45 45 46 43 52
custom declarations
Don'tknow 49 | 40 53 41 48 46 | 39 59 58 57 41 40| 46 53 49 51 48 51 43
British citizens living in the EU with UK bank
accounts...?
Must have a UK address 33 | 34 31 42 34 36 | 33 33 25 33 37 33| 35 30 36 29 34 35 37
Donotneedto haveaUK address 8 |11 4 4 6 9 |11 5 8 7 8 9 7 8 5 7 11 8 4
Don'tknow 59 | 55 65 54 60 55 | 56 62 67 60 56 58| 57 62 58 64 54 58 58
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